
Invitation for Bids 
Government of Nepal 

 

Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhet 
(Date of publication: 2072/ 08 /13) 

 
1. The Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhet invites sealed bids from registered contractors for 

the following construction works as shown in table below of Bheriganga Municipality Office, 
Surkhet. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of 
Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhet , Phone no:083-540110,fax: 083-540154. 

3. Bidding documents may be purchased from the above office of Bheriganga Municipality Office, 
Surkhet by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of 
company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of as shown in 
table below for each bid. 
Or 
Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding 
documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from 
PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  
deposit  the  cost(as  specified  below)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  
account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  
shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. 
Bank Information: 
Bank Name: Agriculture Development Bank, Chhinchu; RevenueAccount No: 
0720901022358078, Name of office:Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhet 

4. Last Date of Bid Document Purchase will be as shown in table below. 
5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at 2072-09-05 11:00 Hrs at Bheriganga Municipality Office, 

Surkhet 
6. Bids must be submitted to the above office of Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhet  on or 

before the specified date and time as shown in table below. Documents received after this 
deadline shall not be accepted. 

7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the 
specified date and time as shown in table below at the office of Bheriganga Municipality 
Office, Surkhet. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be 
accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, 
amounting to a minimum of as shown in table below, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the 
validity period of the bid (120 days). 

8. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Bid 
Security Account: Bank Name: Agriculture Development Bank, Chhinchu; Deposit Account 
No: 0720901022358043, Name of office:Bheriganga Municipality Office, Surkhetand submit 
the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the bid. 

9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next 
working day shall be considered as the last day. 

10. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 
11. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with Public Procurement 

Act (PPA), 2063 / Public Procurement Regulations (PPR), 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese 
Laws. 
 
 

 



S
N 

Contract 
Identification 
No. 

Brief Description of 
Work/Site 

Estimated 
Amount (Rs) 

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(Rs) 

Deadline 
for Bid 
document 
purchasing 
date and 
time 

Deadline 
for Bid 
submission 
date and 
time 

Bid 
Opening 
Date and 
Time 

Bid 
document 
Amount 
(Rs) 

1. 01/2072/2073 Maintenance Work of 
Kali Damar –
LekhHatikhal Road 

-- 
3,84,300/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

2. 02/2072/2073 Construction Work of  
Prasherni –
LekhHatikhal Road 

-- 
2,36,900/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

3. 03/2072/2073 Road Construction  
Work of Chinapul -
Murlikhola- Harre 
Road 

-- 

3,20,700/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

4 04/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work  of MadaniChaur 
Ring Road 

4882565.19 

 
1,38,000/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

1000 

5 05/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of Ramghat 
Ring Road 

-- 
10,69,493/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

6 06/2072/2073 Road Maintenance 
Work of Chhinchu 
Bazaar- Dobato Road 

3719061.70 1,05,000/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

1000 

7 07/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of Sano Harre –
BaghkhorBaisghate 
Road 

-- 

1,96,800/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

8 08/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of LekhHatikhal 
-Bharleni Road 

3176739.41 

 
90,000/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

1000 

9 09/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of Muralikhola -
Amalichaur -Ni. Ma. 
Bi. Road 

-- 

3,34,000/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

10 10/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work  of Thulosaal -
OkhalDhunga Link 
Road 

3408188.44 

 
96,300/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

1000 

11 11/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Workof Okhaldhunga-
Madanichaur Ring 
Road 

-- 

2,80,000/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

12 12/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of IlakaHulak 
Office-
BikramDangiKoGhar  
Road 

-- 

1,93,000/- 2072-09-13 
16:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

13 13/2072/2073 Road Construction 
Work of ThuloJatri 
Ring Road 

-- 
2,84,000/- 2072-09-13 

16:00 Hrs 
2072-09-14 
12:00 Hrs 

2072-09-14 
14:00 Hrs 

3000 

 
 


